time of the promulgation of the Order but not to establishments which temporarily closed 
after the promulgation of the said Order. 

R U LE   II 

WAGE   INCREASE 

Section 1. Coverage 

The wage increase prescribed under the Order shall apply to all private sector workers and 

employees in CAR receiving not more than on hundred fifty five pesos (P155.00) per day 
regardless of their position, designation or status and irrespective  of the method by which their 
wage are paid. 

Section 2. Amount and Effectivity of Increase. 

Workers and employees covered in the proceeding section shall receive a basic wage